(Girls MS) Dominican/Holy Cross Cross Country Invitational

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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St. Dominic

Louise McGehee

Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
Holy Name Of Jesus

Edward Hynes Charter MS

Newman Middle School

Trinity Episcopal

St. Pius X School

Average Time Score

00:10:48.0
00:10:53.9
00:11:06.0
00:11:24.1
00:11:56.3
00:11:58.4
00:12:25.2
00:12:48.2
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63
66
84
101
134
143
168
184

Name

St. Rita School of Harahan

Belle Chasse Academy MS
Lycée Francais de la Nouvelle-Or
St. Martin's Episcopal

Patrick Taylor - Science/Tech.

Average Time Finishers
00:13:30.8 4
00:15:30.1 3
00:16:32.2 3
00:10:31.3 2
00:12:57.1 2
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(Girls MS) Dominican/Holy Cross Cross Country Invitational

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 St. Dominic 00:10:48.0 10 63
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 520  Colette Shields 00:09:58.95 2
2 5 519  Marguerite Serio 00:10:19.02 4
3 20 516  Marguerite Delahoussaye 00:11:10.13 18
4 22 521  Lilly Smith 00:11:15.01 19
5 23 518 Cecile Marino 00:11:16.90 20
6 26 523  Cara Young 00:11:24.69 (23)
7 30 515  Kennedy Cook 00:11:33.78 27)
2 Louise McGehee 00:10:53.9 10 66
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 371  Stassi DeSalvo 00:10:26.11 7
2 11 373  Addy Jo Hill 00:10:42.10 10
3 12 378 Rowan Roberts 00:10:53.01 11
4 19 377  Mairin O'Brien 00:11:08.44 17
5 24 376 Sareena Motwani 00:11:19.84 21
6 27 370  Demi DeSalvo 00:11:27.36 (24)
7 28 375  Alice Mead 00:11:30.94 (25)
3 Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme 00:11:06.0 10 84
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 441  Annabelle Robin 00:10:24.05 6
2 14 437  Adelaide DeHarde 00:11:00.58 13
3 17 439 Peyton Lancon 00:11:05.78 15
4 25 440 Rhyan Lancon 00:11:21.01 22
5 32 438  Sophie Haiko 00:11:38.97 28
6 34 436  Emily Deano 00:12:03.22 (30)
7 36 433  Mariella Alfonso 00:12:05.80 (31)
4  Holy Name Of Jesus 00:11:24.1 10 101
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 255  Stella Miller 00:10:21.80 5
2 13 258  Elodie Trahant 00:10:57.07 12
3 18 256  Catalina Rice 00:11:07.17 16
4 40 253  Cecilia Johnson 00:12:14.83 33
5 43 259  Cora Wolford 00:12:19.77 35
6 48 257  Hattie Rice 00:12:46.74 37)
7 54 251  Elizabeth Erspamer 00:13:07.88 (42)
5 Edward Hynes Charter MS 00:11:56.3 7 134
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 275 Mara Plaisance 00:09:56.31 1
2 10 274  Ellie Landry 00:10:31.76 9
3 42 271  BellaBernard 00:12:17.75 34
4 56 277  Selah Simons-Jones 00:13:13.03 43
5 62 276  Anya Shelton 00:13:42.63 47
6 72 272  Eloise Dionne 00:14:39.86 (54)
7 73 273  Viola Forman 00:14:46.34 (55)
6 Newman Middle School 00:11:58.4 9 143
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 9 421  Calla Sun 00:10:27.77 8
2 33 416  Ann Finger 00:11:40.46 29
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(Girls MS) Dominican/Holy Cross Cross Country Invitational

3 38 414  Francesca Bisbano 00:12:10.90 32
4 a7 418 Ruby Lazovitz 00:12:44.03 36
5 50 420  Kiran Shah 00:12:49.28 38
6 61 422  Claire Thompson 00:13:39.26 (46)
7 66 419  Lola Nanfro 00:13:57.00 (51)
7  Trinity Episcopal 00:12:25.2 9 168
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
15 598  Ellie Wooten 00:11:02.37 14
2 29 594  Neve Christansen 00:11:32.33 26
3 51 592  Adele Accardo 00:13:00.26 39
4 57 593  Lorelei Avin 00:13:14.23 44
5 59 596  Cassie Schmidt 00:13:16.83 45
6 64 599  Lachlan Wooten 00:13:50.08 (49)
7 65 788 Emma Cable 00:13:54.34 (50)
8 St. Pius X School 00:12:48.2 6 184
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 541 Hadley Pierson 00:10:04.57 3
2 52 539  Avery Mora 00:13:03.89 40
3 53 534  Sarah DeBarbieris 00:13:06.17 41
4 63 535  Luciana Gauthier 00:13:45.62 48
5 68 537 Emma Marino 00:14:00.74 52
6 71 536  Catherine Gravener 00:14:31.72 (53)
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(Girls MS) Dominican/Holy Cross Cross Country Invitational

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 0 491  Olive Diaz
2 1 275  Mara Plaisance
3 2 520 Colette Shields
4 3 541 Hadley Pierson
5 4 519  Marguerite Serio
6 5 255  Stella Miller
7 6 441  Annabelle Robin
8 7 371  Stassi DeSalvo
9 8 421  Calla Sun
10 9 274  Ellie Landry
11 10 373  Addy Jo Hill
12 11 378 Rowan Roberts
13 12 258 Elodie Trahant
14 13 437 Adelaide DeHarde
15 14 598  Ellie Wooten
16 0 461  Stella Adolph
17 15 439 Peyton Lancon
18 16 256 Catalina Rice
19 17 377  Mairin O'Brien
20 18 516 Marguerite Delahoussaye
21 0 492  Benny Wood
22 19 521  Lilly Smith
23 20 518 Cecile Marino
24 21 376  Sareena Motwani
25 22 440 Rhyan Lancon
26 (23) 523 CaraYoung
27 (24) 370 Demi DeSalvo
28 (25) 375  Alice Mead
29 26 594  Neve Christansen
30 (27) 515  Kennedy Cook
31 0 522  Catherine Stedman
32 28 438  Sophie Haiko
33 29 416  Ann Finger
34 (30) 436  Emily Deano
35 0 517 Brooke Gill
36 (31) 433 Mariella Alfonso
37 0 462  Beckett Guidry
38 32 414  FrancescaBisbano
39 0 369  Stella Cortopassi
40 33 253 CeciliaJohnson
41 0 514  Celeste Aucoin
42 34 271 BellaBernard
43 35 259 Cora Wolford
44 0 372 Ruth Anne Gennardo
45 0 374  Ava Noel Jenneskins
46 0 570  Brianna Thomas
47 36 418 Ruby Lazovitz
48 (37) 257  Hattie Rice
49 0 442 Emilie Robin
50 38 420 Kiran Shah
51 39 592 Adele Accardo

Class Chip Time Team
8th 00:09:51.14 St. Martin's Episcopal
8th 00:09:56.31 Edward Hynes Charter MS
6th 00:09:58.95 St. Dominic
7th 00:10:04.57  St. Pius X School
6th 00:10:19.02 St. Dominic
5th 00:10:21.80 Holy Name Of Jesus
6th 00:10:24.05 Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
6th 00:10:26.11 Louise McGehee
6th 00:10:27.77 Newman Middle School
6th 00:10:31.76 Edward Hynes Charter MS
5th 00:10:42.10 Louise McGehee
6th 00:10:53.01 Louise McGehee
5th 00:10:57.07 Holy Name Of Jesus
7th 00:11:00.58 Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
7th 00:11:02.37 Trinity Episcopal
6th 00:11:04.34 St. Rita School of Harahan
7th 00:11:05.78  Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
7th 00:11:07.17 Holy Name Of Jesus
7th 00:11:08.44 Louise McGehee
7th 00:11:10.13 St. Dominic
6th 00:11:11.58 St. Martin's Episcopal
7th 00:11:15.01  St. Dominic
5th 00:11:16.90  St. Dominic
7th 00:11:19.84  Louise McGehee
6th 00:11:21.01 Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
5th 00:11:24.69 St. Dominic
5th 00:11:27.36 Louise McGehee
8th 00:11:30.94 Louise McGehee
6th 00:11:32.33 Trinity Episcopal
4th 00:11:33.78 St. Dominic
7th 00:11:34.88 St. Dominic
7th 00:11:38.97 Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
6th 00:11:40.46 Newman Middle School
7th 00:12:03.22 Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
5th 00:12:04.66 St. Dominic
5th 00:12:05.80 Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
4th 00:12:07.85 St. Rita School of Harahan
6th 00:12:10.90 Newman Middle School
6th 00:12:13.30 Louise McGehee
3rd 00:12:14.83 Holy Name Of Jesus
7th 00:12:16.16 St. Dominic
6th 00:12:17.75 Edward Hynes Charter MS
6th 00:12:19.77 Holy Name Of Jesus
6th 00:12:21.49 Louise McGehee
7th 00:12:25.17 Louise McGehee
8th 00:12:38.93 Patrick Taylor - Science/Tech.
6th 00:12:44.03 Newman Middle School
4th 00:12:46.74 Holy Name Of Jesus
4th 00:12:48.00 Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
7th 00:12:49.28 Newman Middle School
5th 00:13:00.26 Trinity Episcopal
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67
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(Girls MS) Dominican/Holy Cross Cross Country Invitational

40
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43
44
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47
48
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52

(83)

(54)
(55)
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539
534
251
463
277
593
569
596
434
422
276
535
599
788
419
597
537
63

435
536
272
273
252
595
64

341
415
417
250
254
62

345
340
465

Avery Mora

Sarah DeBarbieris
Elizabeth Erspamer
Emersyn Guillot

Selah Simons-Jones

Lorelei Avin
Ashton Dufrene
Cassie Schmidt
Whitney Autin
Claire Thompson
Anya Shelton
Luciana Gauthier
Lachlan Wooten
Emma Cable

Lola Nanfro

Marie Spangenberg
Emma Marino
Elizabeth Fay
Reiss Barras
Catherine Gravener
Eloise Dionne
Viola Forman
Vivian Harrell
Hattie Marts
Katherine Moratalla
Dia Meers

Sophie Carlin
Emma Huanghe
Aubree Amedee
Claire Majoue
Shasa Carey

Katherine Westerman

Isabel Herkender
Milah Shorts

5th
5th
7th
5th
7th
8th
7th
5th
7th
7th
6th
4th
5th

6th
5th
4th
7th
5th
4th
5th
7th
3rd
5th
7th
6th
6th
6th
4th
3rd
7th
8th
8th
5th

00:13:03.89
00:13:06.17
00:13:07.88
00:13:11.59
00:13:13.03
00:13:14.23
00:13:15.37
00:13:16.83
00:13:33.85
00:13:39.26
00:13:42.63
00:13:45.62
00:13:50.08
00:13:54.34
00:13:57.00
00:13:58.25
00:14:00.74
00:14:07.42
00:14:11.96
00:14:31.72
00:14:39.86
00:14:46.34
00:14:53.02
00:14:57.58
00:15:28.89
00:15:30.68
00:16:16.76
00:16:20.02
00:16:37.99
00:16:47.10
00:16:53.98
00:17:01.42
00:17:04.64
00:17:39.47
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St. Pius X School

St. Pius X School

Holy Name Of Jesus

St. Rita School of Harahan
Edward Hynes Charter MS
Trinity Episcopal

Patrick Taylor - Science/Tech.
Trinity Episcopal

Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
Newman Middle School

Edward Hynes Charter MS

St. Pius X School

Trinity Episcopal

Trinity Episcopal

Newman Middle School

Trinity Episcopal

St. Pius X School

Belle Chasse Academy MS

Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
St. Pius X School

Edward Hynes Charter MS
Edward Hynes Charter MS

Holy Name Of Jesus

Trinity Episcopal

Belle Chasse Academy MS
Lycée Francais de la Nouvelle-Or
Newman Middle School

Newman Middle School

Holy Name Of Jesus

Holy Name Of Jesus

Belle Chasse Academy MS
Lycée Frangais de la Nouvelle-Or
Lycée Francgais de la Nouvelle-Or
St. Rita School of Harahan
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